Request for Class II Permissive Change

Regarding: FCC ID: 2ABZ2-E502A Date: 2021-1-12

To: Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046

Please be notified that we, the undersigned, (OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.) declare that the reasons for this Class II permissive change are as below: based on battery suppliers added and power reduction.

Sincerely,

Print Name: Jathan Liu Title: Compliance project Manager

Signature: Jathan Lin

On behalf of Company: OnePlus Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

Telephone: 0755-61898696-7023

E-mail: jathan.liu@oneplus.com